
February 26, 2015 
Peralta Community College District 

External Evaluation Visit Team Roster 
Monday, March 9-Thursday, March 12, 2015 

 
Chair 
Dr. Henry Shannon  
Superintendent/President  
Chaffey College 
5885 Haven Avenue 
Rancho Cucamonga CA 91737 
E-mail: henry.shannon@chaffey.edu 
Telephone: 909-652-6100 
FAX:   909-652-6104 
 
 
 
 

Assistant 
Ms. Julie Sanchez  
Executive Assistant  
Chaffey College 
5885 Haven Avenue 
Rancho Cucamonga CA 91737 
E-mail: julie.sanchez@chaffey.edu 
Telephone: 909-652-6181 
FAX:   909-652-6104 
 
Assistant 
Ms. Laura Hope 
Dean of Instructional Support and Library 
Services 
Chaffey College 
5885 Haven Avenue 
Rancho Cucamonga CA 91737 
E-mail: laura.hope@chaffey.edu 
Telephone:  909-652-6133 

ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Faculty 
Dr. Allison Moore  
Associate Professor of Accounting  
Los Angeles Southwest College 
1600 W. Imperial Highway 
Los Angeles CA 90047 
E-mail: mooreap@lasc.edu 
Telephone: 323-241-5474 
FAX:   323-241-5347  
 

 
Faculty 
Dr. John Freitas III  
Professor Chemistry and Earth Science 
Los Angeles City College 
855 N. Vermont Avenue 
Los Angeles CA 90029 
E-mail: freitaje@lacitycollege.edu 
Telephone: 323-953-4000 xt 2605 
FAX:   323-953-4013 
 

 
Dr. Sherrie Guerrero  
Associate Superintendent-Instruction and 
Student Services  
Chaffey College 
5885 Haven Avenue 
Rancho Cucamonga CA 91737 
E-mail: sherrie.guerrero@chaffey.edu 
Telephone: 909-652-6131 
FAX:   909-652-6138 
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ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES 
  
Dr. Joanne Schultz  
Vice President of Administrative Services  
Merced Community College District 
3600 M. Street 
Merced CA 95348 
E-mail: joanne.schultz@mccd.edu 
Telephone: 209-384-6108 
FAX:   

  
Mr. Edralin Maduli  
Vice Chancellor of Administrative Services  
West Valley-Mission CCD 
14000 Fruitvale Avenue 
Saratoga CA 95070 
E-mail: ed.maduli@wvm.edu 
Telephone: 408-741-2082 
FAX:   408-867-1308 
 
 

Mr. Arthur Lopez  
Dean of Student Services  
Victor Valley College 
18422 Bear Valley Road 
Victorville CA 92395 
E-mail: arthur.lopez@vvc.edu 
Telephone: 760 245-4271 x2377 
FAX: 
 
 

 
 
 
 

OTHER REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Research 
Dr. Kayleigh Carabajal 
Vice Chancellor Educational Planning and 
Services  
Yuba CCD 
2088 North Beale Road 
Marysville CA 95901 
E-mail: kcarabaj@yccd.edu 
Telephone: 530-741-6793 
FAX:   530-741-8959    
 

 
Trustee 
Ms. Mayra Cruz  
Trustee  
San Jose/Evergreen CCD 
4750 San Felipe Rd 
San Jose CA 95128 
E-mail: mayra.cruz@sjeccd.edu 
Telephone: 408-270-6402 
FAX:  
 

 
Research  
Ms. Crystal Kollross  
Interim Director Institutional Effectiveness  
Pasadena City College 
1570 E. Colorado Blvd. 
Pasadena CA 91106 
E-mail: cakollross@pasadena.edu 
Telephone: 626-585-3290 
FAX:   626-585-3138   
 

 
 
 
 
 

 


